
East Bay Innovation Academy

Board Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday August 19, 2025 at 3:00 PM PDT

Location

EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA at 3 PM.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 3:00 PM

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Call the Meeting to Order Brett van Zuiden 1 m

C. Review and Approve Minutes from 5/19/2025
REGULAR Board Meeting

Approve
Minutes

Brett van Zuiden 5 m

D. Review and Approve Minutes from 6/11/2025
REGULAR Board Meeting

Approve
Minutes

Brett van Zuiden 1 m
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Purpose Presenter Time

E. Opening Session - Public Comment (Any
Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)

Brett van Zuiden 15 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda 3:23 PM

A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation
Academy Consent Agenda Items

Vote Brett van Zuiden 5 m

Consent Agenda Items:

• June and July Check and Credit Card Registers
• EBIA Student and Family Handbook 2024 - 2025
• EBIA Staff Handbook 2024 - 2026
• Revolution Foods Contract
• Hands on Tech After School Proposal
• Core Data Use Agreement

III. Academic Excellence 3:28 PM

Academic Excellence

A. EBIA Executive Director's Report Discuss Miranda Thorman 20 m

- Summer and Start of School
- Staffing Update
- Enrollment Update
- Operations Team Strategic Plan Presentations

IV. Finance and Development 3:48 PM

Finance

A. East Bay Innovation Academy - Finance Update FYI Miranda Thorman 5 m
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Purpose Presenter Time

EdTec will join the EBIA Board at the September, November, February, April, May and
June 2025-2026 Board Meetings. Alternate month updates will be high level as
needed provided by the Executive Director.

V. Closed Session: Personnel Matters 3:53 PM

The Board shall discuss a confidential personnel matter

A. Adjourn Public Meeting for Closed Session Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Open Closed Session FYI Brett van Zuiden 1 m

C. Closed Session Discussion: confidential
personnel matter

Vote Miranda Thorman 60 m

D. Adjourn Closed Session and Move to Public
Session

Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m

VI. Reconvene Board Meeting - Open Public Session 4:56 PM

A. Open Session Roll Call FYI Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Report Actions Taken (if any) in Closed Session FYI Brett van Zuiden 5 m

VII. School Governance and Other Matters 5:02 PM

A. Confirm Board Meeting Dates through 2025-
2026 School Year

Discuss Brett van Zuiden 1 m

Current board meetings through the end of the school year are scheduled as follows -
do we need to make any adjustments that we can incorporate into our schedule now?

3:00 PM Tuesday, 9/16/2025
3:00 PM Tuesday, 10/21/2025
3:00 PM Tuesday, 11/18/2025
3:00 PM Tuesday, 12/16/2025
3:00 PM Tuesday, 1/20/2026
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Purpose Presenter Time

3:00 PM Tuesday, 2/17/2026
3:00 PM Tuesday, 3/17/2026
3:00 PM Tuesday, 4/21/2026
3:00 PM Tuesday, 5/19/2026
3:00 PM Tuesday, 6/16/2026 - End of 2025/2026 School/Fiscal Year

July 2026 Summer Break - 2026/2027 Fiscal/School Year Begins

3:00 PM Tuesday, 8/28/2026 - first meeting of 2026-2027 SY

B. Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda
or Non-Agenda Items)

FYI Brett van Zuiden 10 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker

VIII. Closing Items 5:13 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m
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Coversheet

Review and Approve Minutes from 5/19/2025 REGULAR Board
Meeting

Section: I. Opening Items
Item: C. Review and Approve Minutes from 5/19/2025 REGULAR Board
Meeting
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for Board Meeting on May 19, 2025
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East Bay Innovation Academy

Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday May 19, 2025 at 8:00 PM

Location
EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue,
Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Directors Present
Brad Edgar, Brett van Zuiden, Erin Fredrick, Kelly Garcia

Directors Absent
Shyam Kumar

Guests Present
Miranda Thorman

I. Opening Items

Brett van Zuiden called a meeting of the board of directors of East Bay Innovation
Academy to order on Monday May 19, 2025 at 8:05 PM.

Record Attendance and GuestsA.

Call the Meeting to OrderB.

C.
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Kelly Garcia made a motion to Approve.
Brett van Zuiden seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Erin Fredrick Aye

Brett van Zuiden Aye

Shyam Kumar Absent

Kelly Garcia Aye

Brad Edgar Abstain

Kelly Garcia made a motion to approve the minutes from Board Meeting on 04-22-25.
Brett van Zuiden seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Safia Omar attended.

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda

Brett van Zuiden made a motion to approve.
Brad Edgar seconded the motion.

• Voted to approve Check Register April 2025
• Tabled vote to approve directory sharing agreement FIA/EBIA to next meeting,

pending inclusion of Exhibit A.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

III. Finance Update

Jessika Welcome from edtec presented a financial update. For details please see Board
packet.
Brett van Zuiden made a motion to approve executive compensation.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board discussed the Executive Director compensation for SY 25-26. The salary will
be $197,725, which reflects a 2% decrease. Board reserves option to revisit executive
compensation in October dependent upon enrollment.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

IV. Academic Excellence

Review and Approve Minutes from April 22, 2025 REGULAR Board Meeting

Opening Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)D.

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda ItemsA.

EBIA Year to Date Finance Review and Related Board ActionsA.

A.
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Miranda Thorman presented the Executive Director's Report. For details please see
Board packet.

Miranda Thorman presented the LCAP draft public presentation and Board provided
feedback.

V. Facility Updates

Miranda Thorman presented a facilities update.

VI. School Governance and Other Matters

Board agreed to the following meeting dates:

8:00 PM Wednesday, 6/11/2025 - End of 2024/2025 School/Fiscal Year

8:00 PM Wednesday, 8/20/25 - First Meeting of 2025-2026 school year

Board will default to third Wednesday of every month for the school year.

Safia Omar is a current parent of three students and came to observe the meeting.

VII. Closing Items

Kelly Garcia made a motion to adjourn the meeting.
Brad Edgar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.
There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:30 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Erin Fredrick

Executive Directors Report

LCAP Draft Public FeedbackB.

Facilities UpdatesA.

Confirm Board Meeting Dates through August 2025A.

Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)B.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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Coversheet

Review and Approve Minutes from 6/11/2025 REGULAR Board
Meeting

Section: I. Opening Items
Item: D. Review and Approve Minutes from 6/11/2025 REGULAR Board
Meeting
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for Board Meeting on June 11, 2025
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East Bay Innovation Academy

Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday June 11, 2025 at 8:00 PM

Location
EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue,
Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Directors Present
Brett van Zuiden, Erin Fredrick, Kelly Garcia, Shyam Kumar

Directors Absent
Brad Edgar

Guests Present
Miranda Thorman, Safia Omar

I. Opening Items

Brett van Zuiden called a meeting of the board of directors of East Bay Innovation
Academy to order on Wednesday Jun 11, 2025 at 8:00 PM.

Record Attendance and GuestsA.

Call the Meeting to OrderB.

C.
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No public comments

II. Consent Agenda

Kelly Garcia made a motion to approve.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Brett van Zuiden made a motion to approve the appointment of Safia Omar onto the
Board.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

III. Approve Local Control and Accountability Plan

Shyam Kumar made a motion to approve Local Control and Accountability Plan.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

IV. Finance and Development

Jessika Welcome from edtec presented a financial update. For details please see Board
packet.
Kelly Garcia made a motion to approve the 2025-26 budget.
Erin Fredrick seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

V. Academic Excellence

Miranda Thorman presented the Executive Director's Report. For details please see
Board packet.

Review and Approve Minutes from 5/19/2025 REGULAR Board Meeting

Opening Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)D.

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda ItemsA.

EBIA Board Addition - Safia OmarB.

Local Control Accountability Plan Review and ApprovalA.

East Bay Innovation Academy - Finance UpdateA.

Executive Director UpdatesA.

2025-2026 Staffing: Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified EducatorsB.
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Kelly Garcia made a motion to Approve the Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified
Educators.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

VI. Facility Updates

Miranda Thorman presented a facilities update.

VII. School Governance and Other Matters

Brett van Zuiden made a motion to Amend Board Meeting Dates through 2025 -2026
School Year. First meeting to be held 3pm on Tues, Aug 19, with other meetings for the
year to be reviewed.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

No public comments.

VIII. Closing Items

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:28 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Erin Fredrick

Documents used during the meeting

• EBIA-FY26 EPA Spending Plan-JW-20250603.pdf

• FY26 EPA Spending Resolution.pdf

• EBIA-Prop 28 Annual Report FY25.pdf

• EBIA-Prop 28 Certification FY25-JW-20250113.pdf

• EBIA-ConApp FY26.pdf

• EBIA Board Policy to Accept International Transcripts.pdf

• May AP Register.pdf

Facilities UpdatesA.

Vote to Approve Board Meeting Dates through 2025 -2026 School YearA.

Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)B.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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• FIA_Oakland___East_Bay_Innovation_Academy_Directory_Sharing_MOU_25-26.pdf

• Exhibit A_ School Directory Sharing.pdf

• EBIA 2025 Local Control Accountability Plan.pdf

• 2025_Local_Indicator_Self-Reflection_24-
25_Indicators_East_Bay_Innovation_Academy_20250604.pdf

• EBIA-June BOD Financial Packet-JW-20250605.pdf

• Executive Director Report 6.11.25.pdf

• cl500 25-26.pdf
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Coversheet

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent
Agenda Items

Section: II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda
Item: A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda
Items
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material:
June_July Check Register.pdf
2025-26 EBIA Family-Student Handbook (4907-2088-5334.v2) July 2025.pdf
EBIA Employee Handbook SY 25-26 (4921-3691-0674.v2) (1).pdf
EBIA - RF 24-25 Vended Meals Renewal Agreement (1) (1).pdf
Proposal_ EBIA 2025-2026 ASP.pdf
East Bay Innovations and CORE Districts Data Collaborative DUA.pdf
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Account Type Date Document Number Vendor Memo Date Due Billed Paid Balance
Accounts Payable $1,900.46

Bill 6/5/25 1FJP-RCG1-7XFN 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $19.83 $1,880.63
Bill 6/5/25 1JVC-GVCT-6169 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $149.94 $1,730.69
Bill 6/5/25 1LQD-KRRJ-DCNT 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $37.64 $1,693.05
Bill 6/5/25 1LXG-HMGH-Q1RN 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $38.85 $1,654.20
Bill 6/5/25 1NV4-C3DR-QKV3 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $255.89 $1,398.31
Bill 6/5/25 1R4L-XW9J-RHH6 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $246.28 $1,152.03
Bill 6/5/25 1RGF-6QKP-CCR9 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $47.80 $1,104.23
Bill 6/5/25 1XCQ-K7H1-1R4X 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $28.88 $1,075.35
Bill 6/5/25 1YCK-WWKL-93YG 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $33.06 $1,042.29
Bill 6/5/25 11R9-V4DH-3VMF 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $22.04 $1,020.25
Bill 6/5/25 1TJH-9YJK-MH1J 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $38.85 $981.40
Bill 6/5/25 051225 123728 Ashley, Christine (ee) Reimb: Fieldtrip Snacks & Chaparone GiftPaid $102.36 $879.04
Bill 6/5/25 2025-0227 135474 Beehively Beehively Web Invoice (July - September 2025)Paid $720.00 $159.04
Bill 6/5/25 060225 214875 Bellamy, Brandi (ee) Reimb: Clinical supervisor training, Clinical paperwork templates & MileagePaid $282.82 ($123.78)
Bill 6/5/25 10178307 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $517.79 ($641.57)
Bill 6/5/25 FA-141326 201109 City of Oakland Parks, Recreation Youth & DevelopmentField Res - Youth Tournament/Special Event & Youth Field MaintenancePaid $1,080.00 ($1,721.57)
Bill 6/5/25 2387564 50269 CoPower Cust# 902360; Dental Plan June 2025Paid $2,745.32 ($4,466.89)
Bill 6/5/25 CINV-00009603 47895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; EdTec Monthly Back Office & State reporting support - June 2025Paid $15,808.37 ($20,275.26)
Bill 6/5/25 052825 214886 Ellis, Shannon (Parent/Vol) Reimb: 10th Grade Trip Paid $696.00 ($20,971.26)
Bill 6/5/25 052625 78741 Fitts, Michelle (ee) Reimb: Facepaints and sponges & Tie-dye kit and liquid dyePaid $176.76 ($21,148.02)
Bill 6/5/25 052625A 78741 Fitts, Michelle (ee) Reimb: Foam roll, D batteries, Hole punches, rullers & Poster boardsPaid $295.76 ($21,443.78)
Bill 6/5/25 052625B 78741 Fitts, Michelle (ee) Reimb: Cakes for end of season party & Storage TubPaid $110.41 ($21,554.19)
Bill 6/5/25 29872 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc Field Trip; 05/01 - 05/30/25 Paid $4,203.52 ($25,757.71)
Bill 6/5/25 LVGINV2623 214889 Lavinia Group, LLC Instructional Coaching, Partnership Management Fee & Professional Learning LabsPaid $45,950.00 ($71,707.71)
Bill 6/5/25 A1LDTYMX-0001 214891 Math Medic Assessment Platform for AP StatisticsPaid $225.00 ($71,932.71)
Bill 6/5/25 EBIA-WINTER25 144284 Oakland Athletic League EBIA League Fee Paid $3,295.00 ($75,227.71)
Bill 6/5/25 EBIA-SPRING25 144284 Oakland Athletic League EBIA League Fee Paid $1,576.00 ($76,803.71)
Bill 6/5/25 051425 139222 O'Brien, Samantha (ee) Reimb: Tool Box & Chem Lab Starter PackPaid $121.00 ($76,924.71)
Bill 6/5/25 424937842001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $92.59 ($77,017.30)
Bill 6/5/25 490883 177658 Project Lead The Way, Inc. PLTW Computer Science Participation-2025/2026Paid $2,200.00 ($79,217.30)
Bill 6/5/25 CD_001125666 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) Customer ID: 1184099019; Phone Service 05/29 - 06/28/25Paid $740.02 ($79,957.32)
Bill 6/5/25 64827429 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 03/28/25Paid $1,567.36 ($81,524.68)
Bill 6/5/25 64907146 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 04/25/25Paid $1,959.20 ($83,483.88)
Bill 6/5/25 65019405 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 05/23/25Paid $1,567.36 ($85,051.24)
Bill 6/5/25 65040621 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 05/30/25Paid $1,175.52 ($86,226.76)
Bill 6/5/25 001 214893 Hamlet, Ronita Boys Varsity Basketball: 11/04/24 - 03/22/25Paid $891.89 ($87,118.65)
Bill 6/5/25 123382 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 05/19 - 05/20/25 Paid $863.00 ($87,981.65)
Bill 6/5/25 123872 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 05/19 - 05/21/25 Paid $1,233.00 ($89,214.65)
Bill 6/5/25 124177 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 05/19 - 05/23/25 Paid $1,890.00 ($91,104.65)
Bill 6/5/25 124729 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 05/27 - 05/30/25 Paid $1,512.00 ($92,616.65)

ESP-CA
EdTec Network : East Bay Innovation Academy (EBIA)

A/P Register
June 1, 2025 - July 31, 2025
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Bill 6/5/25 052925 124292 Smith, Nicole (ee) Reimb: Feifer Assessment of Mathematics Score Reports & MileagePaid $100.21 ($92,716.86)
Bill 6/5/25 03282025 208171 Street Soccer USA, INC Winter 2025 season weekday coaching and weekend11 v 11leaguePaid $2,850.00 ($95,566.86)
Bill 6/5/25 2020 200187 Swanson & Cosgrave Graduate Profile Implementation Coaching and SupportPaid $5,000.00 ($100,566.86)
Bill 6/5/25 1019189 166317 The Education Team 30-Day Permit, BA Only & multi-Subject: 05/14 - 04/16/25Paid $1,491.02 ($102,057.88)
Bill 6/5/25 1019190 166317 The Education Team 30-Day Permit & BA Only: 05/12 - 05/15/25Paid $1,479.65 ($103,537.53)
Bill 6/5/25 5968376-2216-3 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) Cust# 15-00043-73002; Waste Services: June 2025Paid $1,686.51 ($105,224.04)
Bill 6/5/25 9933916-2216-0 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) Cust# 00513-38904; Ops Charter May Service 2025Paid $744.02 ($105,968.06)
Bill 6/5/25 IN29737572 130578 Zum Services, Inc. Field Trips Expenses Paid $2,500.00 ($108,468.06)
Bill 6/5/25 1QHW-Q1RV-YYV6 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $17.33 ($108,485.39)
Bill 6/5/25 CINV-00009697 47895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; Postage Bill backPaid $38.37 ($108,523.76)
Bill 6/5/25 EBI002 212762 Intervention Group Inc. Standing Post: 05/31/25 Paid $200.00 ($108,723.76)
Bill 6/5/25 060225 214897 Oh, Joseph (ee) Reimb: Parking pass, Ice & Game supplies for field tripPaid $35.64 ($108,759.40)
Bill 6/5/25 CINV24128083 181498 TNTP, Inc TNTP will partner with East Bay Innovation Academy for HQIM Implementation support for Teachers.Paid $42,388.00 ($151,147.40)
Bill 6/6/25 0004 213012 Learn Like U Two days of SAI Services: 5/20 & 5/22Paid $680.00 ($151,827.40)
Bill Payment6/6/25 ACH5025 213012 Learn Like U $680.00 ($151,147.40)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9429 192331 Amazon Capital Services $936.39 ($150,211.01)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9430 123728 Ashley, Christine (ee) $102.36 ($150,108.65)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9431 135474 Beehively $720.00 ($149,388.65)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9432 214875 Bellamy, Brandi (ee) $282.82 ($149,105.83)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9433 187077 Brady Industries $517.79 ($148,588.04)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9434 201109 City of Oakland Parks, Recreation Youth & Development $1,080.00 ($147,508.04)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9435 50269 CoPower $2,745.32 ($144,762.72)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9436 47895 EdTec $15,846.74 ($128,915.98)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9437 214886 Ellis, Shannon (Parent/Vol) $696.00 ($128,219.98)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9438 78741 Fitts, Michelle (ee) $582.93 ($127,637.05)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9439 214893 Hamlet, Ronita $891.89 ($126,745.16)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9440 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc $4,203.52 ($122,541.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9441 212762 Intervention Group Inc. $200.00 ($122,341.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9442 214889 Lavinia Group, LLC $45,950.00 ($76,391.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9443 214891 Math Medic $225.00 ($76,166.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9444 139222 O'Brien, Samantha (ee) $121.00 ($76,045.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9445 144284 Oakland Athletic League $4,871.00 ($71,174.64)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9446 51097 Office Depot $92.59 ($71,082.05)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9447 214897 Oh, Joseph (ee) $35.64 ($71,046.41)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9448 177658 Project Lead The Way, Inc. $2,200.00 ($68,846.41)
Bill Payment6/9/25 ACH5026 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) $740.02 ($68,106.39)
Bill Payment6/9/25 ACH5027 211266 Robert Half $6,269.44 ($61,836.95)
Bill Payment6/9/25 ACH5028 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $5,498.00 ($56,338.95)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9449 124292 Smith, Nicole (ee) $100.21 ($56,238.74)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9450 208171 Street Soccer USA, INC $2,850.00 ($53,388.74)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9451 200187 Swanson & Cosgrave $5,000.00 ($48,388.74)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9452 166317 The Education Team $2,970.67 ($45,418.07)
Bill Payment6/9/25 ACH5029 181498 TNTP, Inc $42,388.00 ($3,030.07)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9453 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) $744.02 ($2,286.05)
Bill Payment6/9/25 9454 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) $1,686.51 ($599.54)
Bill Payment6/9/25 ACH5030 130578 Zum Services, Inc. $2,500.00 $1,900.46
Bill 6/10/25 061025 175371 Jonah Krynski Photography Credit write off - OLD vendor Paid $500.00 $1,400.46
Bill 6/10/25 061025 89767 RingCentral, Inc (C Corp) Credit write off - OLD vendor Paid $1,400.46 $0.00
Bill 6/12/25 060225 177155 Diaz, Ernesto (ee) Reimb: Pizza for House Winners Paid $132.24 ($132.24)
Bill 6/12/25 1023477 166317 The Education Team 30-Day Permit : 05/27/25 Paid $175.80 ($308.04)
Bill 6/12/25 10215422 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $88.58 ($396.62)
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Bill 6/12/25 125710 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 06/04 - 06/05/25 Paid $508.00 ($904.62)
Bill 6/12/25 6 212858 Sempervirens Strategies Consulting Services_Renewal Paid $2,000.00 ($2,904.62)
Bill 6/12/25 65065692 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 06/09/25Paid $11,232.00 ($14,136.62)
Bill 6/12/25 060225 73490 Foster, Darius (ee) Reimb: Sports Awards Card, Soccar Balls &Volley Ball ShirtsPaid $845.07 ($14,981.69)
Bill Credit 6/12/25 1DMV-YH4T-WXLK 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; CR - Supplies $20.92 ($14,960.77)
Bill Credit 6/12/25 1FM3-49GN-WYH4 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; CR - Supplies $12.78 ($14,947.99)
Bill Credit 6/13/25 1R66-CTW4-WDLK 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; CR - Supplies $19.82 ($14,928.17)
Bill Payment6/17/25 9455 166317 The Education Team $175.80 ($14,752.37)
Bill Payment6/17/25 ACH5031 211266 Robert Half $11,232.00 ($3,520.37)
Bill Payment6/17/25 9456 212858 Sempervirens Strategies $2,000.00 ($1,520.37)
Bill Payment6/17/25 ACH5032 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $508.00 ($1,012.37)
Bill Payment6/17/25 9457 177155 Diaz, Ernesto (ee) $132.24 ($880.13)
Bill Payment6/17/25 9458 73490 Foster, Darius (ee) $845.07 ($35.06)
Bill Payment6/17/25 9459 187077 Brady Industries $88.58 $53.52
Bill 6/21/25 0001 215514 Briceno, Daisy Romero Office Lead Training: 06/06/25 Paid $200.00 ($146.48)
Bill 6/21/25 10095 179830 Hands-On Technology Summer Camp Services: 06/02 - 06/13/25Paid $7,250.00 ($7,396.48)
Bill 6/21/25 10096 179830 Hands-On Technology Summer Camp Services: 06/16 - 06/27/25Paid $2,750.00 ($10,146.48)
Bill 6/21/25 65075513 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 06/06/25Paid $1,959.20 ($12,105.68)
Bill 6/21/25 76 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services Janitorial Service for US & LS (June 2025)Paid $12,000.00 ($24,105.68)
Bill 6/21/25 126293 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 06/09 - 06/12/25 Paid $993.00 ($25,098.68)
Bill 6/21/25 10237516 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $540.96 ($25,639.64)
Bill 6/21/25 3283 215515 CFOMW Tax LLC Success Fee for Employee Retention Credit ClaimPaid $102,586.64 ($128,226.28)
Bill 6/21/25 1005963297 215517 Urban Montessori Charter School Chairs & Tables Paid $1,000.00 ($129,226.28)
Bill 6/21/25 752523 129451 Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo PC Attorneys at Law (AALRR)Client No. 006340; Legal Services Paid $392.69 ($129,618.97)
Bill 6/21/25 1280041 153215 Herff Jones, Inc. Cust# 04106628111; Rush Service FeePaid $606.65 ($130,225.62)
Bill 6/21/25 1279202 153215 Herff Jones, Inc. Cust# 04106628111; Diploma Paid $1,178.48 ($131,404.10)
Bill 6/21/25 1279082 153215 Herff Jones, Inc. Cust# 04106628111;  Seal Misc Florida Gold BiliteracyPaid $13.16 ($131,417.26)
Bill 6/21/25 05F0035832427 108665 Ready Refresh (Acct# 2427) Acct #0035832427; Late Fee: 05/07 - 06/06/25Paid $20.00 ($131,437.26)
Bill 6/21/25 2024-2025.415 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) EC Tuition & Individual Counselling Therapy: May 2025Paid $6,534.00 ($137,971.26)
Bill 6/21/25 2024-2025.461 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) EC Tuition & Individual Counselling Therapy: June 2025Paid $1,407.00 ($139,378.26)
Bill 6/21/25 838267 49583 Northwest Evaluation Association (NWEA) (C Corp)Partner ID# 10982; MAP Growth Foundations Online Annual License & K-12Paid $7,345.00 ($146,723.26)
Bill 6/25/25 10252295 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $21.27 ($146,744.53)
Bill 6/25/25 000023613687 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) Acct# 9391062435; Internet Service: 05/13 - 06/12/25Paid $639.92 ($147,384.45)
Bill 6/25/25 000023636164 136259 AT&T (#6883) Acct# 9391066883; Internet Service 05/16 - 06/15/25Paid $639.92 ($148,024.37)
Bill 6/25/25 2393123 50269 CoPower Cust# 902360; Dental Plan July 2025Paid $2,764.66 ($150,789.03)
Bill 6/25/25 INV32628027 178184 Edmentum Customer #470302: Apex Learning Courses: Unlimited enrollment subscription: 06/02 - 08/02/25Paid $719.95 ($151,508.98)
Bill 6/25/25 8322 215674 Hancock Park & DeLong, Inc. Consulting: May 2025 Paid $731.25 ($152,240.23)
Bill 6/25/25 EBIA-1OVF25B 52884 Oakland Unified School District 2024-25 1% Oversight Fees (2nd and final installment)Paid $12,265.00 ($164,505.23)
Bill 6/25/25 INV-45063 194108 Open-Up Resources PO #4045: OUR MATH G6 3ED SDNT COURSEPaid $16,158.26 ($180,663.49)
Bill 6/25/25 280694811 180900 Orkin Account #36504571; Pest Control ServicesPaid $178.00 ($180,841.49)
Bill 6/25/25 9933953-2216-3 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) Cust# 00513-38904; Ops Charter June Service 2025Paid $744.02 ($181,585.51)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9460 129451 Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo PC Attorneys at Law (AALRR) $392.69 ($181,192.82)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9461 187077 Brady Industries $540.96 ($180,651.86)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9462 215514 Briceno, Daisy Romero $200.00 ($180,451.86)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9463 215515 CFOMW Tax LLC $102,586.64 ($77,865.22)
Bill Payment6/25/25 ACH5033 179830 Hands-On Technology $10,000.00 ($67,865.22)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9464 153215 Herff Jones, Inc. $1,798.29 ($66,066.93)
Bill Payment6/25/25 ACH5034 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services $12,000.00 ($54,066.93)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9465 49583 Northwest Evaluation Association (NWEA) (C Corp) $7,345.00 ($46,721.93)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9466 108665 Ready Refresh (Acct# 2427) $20.00 ($46,701.93)
Bill Payment6/25/25 ACH5035 211266 Robert Half $1,959.20 ($44,742.73)
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Bill Payment6/25/25 ACH5036 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $993.00 ($43,749.73)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9467 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) $7,941.00 ($35,808.73)
Bill Payment6/25/25 9468 215517 Urban Montessori Charter School $1,000.00 ($34,808.73)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9469 136259 AT&T (#6883) $639.92 ($34,168.81)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9470 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) $639.92 ($33,528.89)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9471 187077 Brady Industries $21.27 ($33,507.62)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9472 50269 CoPower $2,764.66 ($30,742.96)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9473 178184 Edmentum $719.95 ($30,023.01)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9474 215674 Hancock Park & DeLong, Inc. $731.25 ($29,291.76)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9475 52884 Oakland Unified School District $12,265.00 ($17,026.76)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9476 194108 Open-Up Resources $16,158.26 ($868.50)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9477 180900 Orkin $178.00 ($690.50)
Bill Payment6/27/25 9478 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) $744.02 $53.52
Bill 6/30/25 PLXM076 47545 CDW Government Customer Number 12218286; Staff and Student computersPaid $64,675.97 ($64,622.45)
Bill 6/30/25 CINV-00010052 47895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; Postage Bill backPaid $37.26 ($64,659.71)
Bill 6/30/25 126660 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 06/23 - 06/26/25 Paid $1,016.00 ($65,675.71)
Bill 6/30/25 CD_001154837 (1of2) 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) Customer ID: 1184099019; Phone Service 06/29 - 06/30/25Paid $49.33 ($65,725.04)
Bill 6/30/25 070725 215974 Wisner, Lora (reimb) Lyft receipt tallies for Frederick Newman settlementPaid $7,337.78 ($73,062.82)
Bill 6/30/25 CINV-0010385 47895 EdTec Student Information system Paid $80.00 ($73,142.82)
Bill 6/30/25 9 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center NonPublic School/Agency Charges for the month of June 2025Paid $5,166.13 ($78,308.95)
Bill 6/30/25 8403 215674 Hancock Park & DeLong, Inc. Consulting: June 2025 Paid $487.50 ($78,796.45)
Bill 6/30/25 30703 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc Field Trip; 06/01 - 06/30/25 Paid $339.82 ($79,136.27)
Bill 6/30/25 I146115682 158776 isolved Benefit Services C10007972; FBA Monthly Admin: Administrative Service: 06/01- 06/30/25Paid $73.50 ($79,209.77)
Bill 6/30/25 126743 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 06/30/25 Paid $254.00 ($79,463.77)
Bill 6/30/25 17056 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP Legal Services : 06/16 - 06/24/25 Paid $790.00 ($80,253.77)
Bill 6/30/25 CTEL/501:CW963527 216336 University of Phoenix Language Development: 06/03/25 Paid $700.00 ($80,953.77)
Bill 6/30/25 R:CTEL/501:CW963528 216336 University of Phoenix Resource Course Materials: 06/03/25Paid $75.00 ($81,028.77)
Bill Payment6/30/25 9479 47545 CDW Government $64,675.97 ($16,352.80)
Bill 7/3/25 CINV-00010287 47895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; EdTec Monthly Back Office & State reporting support - July 2025Paid $16,411.25 ($32,764.05)
Bill 7/3/25 CD_001154837 (2of2) 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) Customer ID: 1184099019; Phone Service 07/01 - 07/28/25Paid $690.69 ($33,454.74)
Bill Payment7/7/25 9480 47895 EdTec $16,448.51 ($17,006.23)
Bill Payment7/7/25 ACH5037 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) $740.02 ($16,266.21)
Bill Payment7/7/25 ACH5038 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $1,016.00 ($15,250.21)
Bill Payment7/7/25 9481 215974 Wisner, Lora (reimb) $7,337.78 ($7,912.43)
Bill 7/9/25 PLXM076-A 47545 CDW Government Staff and Student computers Paid $64,675.97 ($72,588.40)
Bill Credit 7/9/25 PLXM076 47545 CDW Government Customer Number 12218286; Staff and Student computers $64,675.97 ($7,912.43)
Bill Payment7/9/25 9482 47545 CDW Government $64,675.97 $56,763.54
Bill Payment7/9/25 ACH5039 47545 CDW Government $64,675.97 $121,439.51
Journal 7/9/25 EBIA3339 Paid $64,675.97 $56,763.54
Journal 7/9/25 EBIA3340 Paid $64,675.97 ($7,912.43)
Bill 7/10/25 1224 203911 Families in Action for Quality Education 25-26 Membership Fee Paid $6,500.00 ($14,412.43)
Bill 7/10/25 INV15233 203597 Zearn Services through 06/30/26 Paid $2,500.00 ($16,912.43)
Bill 7/10/25 6063802-2216-0 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) Cust# 15-00043-73002; Waste Services: July 2025Paid $1,735.41 ($18,647.84)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9483 47895 EdTec $80.00 ($18,567.84)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9484 203911 Families in Action for Quality Education $6,500.00 ($12,067.84)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9485 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center $5,166.13 ($6,901.71)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9486 215674 Hancock Park & DeLong, Inc. $487.50 ($6,414.21)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9487 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc $339.82 ($6,074.39)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9488 158776 isolved Benefit Services $73.50 ($6,000.89)
Bill Payment7/11/25 9489 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP $790.00 ($5,210.89)
Bill Payment7/11/25 ACH5040 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $254.00 ($4,956.89)
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Bill Payment7/11/25 9490 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) $1,735.41 ($3,221.48)
Bill Payment7/14/25 9492 78741 Fitts, Michelle (ee) $1,755.31 ($1,466.17)
Journal 7/14/25 EBIA3346 Paid $1,755.31 ($3,221.48)
Bill 7/16/25 138140 133892 Acme Fire Extinguisher Co., Inc. Service Call \ Delivery Paid $866.34 ($4,087.82)
Bill 7/16/25 14LD-W4R9-6G44 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $335.90 ($4,423.72)
Bill 7/16/25 17YM-TY1K-3WJF 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $264.70 ($4,688.42)
Bill 7/16/25 197M-9G9X-7WLH 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $41.29 ($4,729.71)
Bill 7/16/25 1NFW-XJH1-Y64H 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $536.44 ($5,266.15)
Bill 7/16/25 1QYW-LQWP-6LFQ 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $15.92 ($5,282.07)
Bill 7/16/25 1G7R-GW1G-44KC 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $22.04 ($5,304.11)
Bill 7/16/25 INV-1231 208367 Avela Annual licensing fee for Avela Apply, Match & Enrolla: 08/01/25 - 07/31/26Paid $3,063.27 ($8,367.38)
Bill 7/16/25 10359504 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $896.57 ($9,263.95)
Bill 7/16/25 S25-0313518 155887 School Datebooks High Block 5.5x8.5 Paid $850.56 ($10,114.51)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9493 133892 Acme Fire Extinguisher Co., Inc. $866.34 ($9,248.17)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9494 192331 Amazon Capital Services $1,162.77 ($8,085.40)
Bill Payment7/17/25 ACH5041 208367 Avela $3,063.27 ($5,022.13)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9495 187077 Brady Industries $896.57 ($4,125.56)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9496 155887 School Datebooks $850.56 ($3,275.00)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9497 216336 University of Phoenix $775.00 ($2,500.00)
Bill Payment7/17/25 9498 203597 Zearn $2,500.00 ($0.00)
Bill 7/23/25 1WTR-F7GG-474D 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $18.72 ($18.72)
Bill 7/23/25 11HR-3LJC-3HY7 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $6.08 ($24.80)
Bill 7/23/25 1K9V-3VPL-T16L 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $16.64 ($41.44)
Bill 7/23/25 10376838 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $127.46 ($168.90)
Bill 7/23/25 000023779813 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) Acct# 9391062435; Internet Service: 06/13 - 07/12/25Paid $639.31 ($808.21)
Bill 7/23/25 000023787045 136259 AT&T (#6883) Acct# 9391066883; Internet Service 06/16 - 07/15/25Paid $639.31 ($1,447.52)
Bill 7/23/25 2398667 50269 CoPower Cust# 902360; Dental Plan August 2025Paid $2,744.66 ($4,192.18)
Bill 7/23/25 071525 51452 East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) Acct# 49867400001; Water Services: 05/08 - 07/10/25Paid $2,406.35 ($6,598.53)
Bill 7/23/25 INV24140 208168 Niche.com,Inc. K-12 Complete Package & Premium Profile: 10/15/24 - 10/15/25Paid $2,247.50 ($8,846.03)
Bill 7/23/25 424769923001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $461.43 ($9,307.46)
Bill 7/23/25 282505828 180900 Orkin Account #36504571; Pest Control ServicesPaid $178.00 ($9,485.46)
Bill 7/23/25 061325 47928 PG&E Account No 4052865603-2; Gas and Electrical due by 06/30/25Paid $3,158.68 ($12,644.14)
Bill 7/23/25 INV461381 144285 PowerSchool Group LLC Customer ID 10020343; PowerSchool SIS Hosted Subscription, Hosting SSL Certificate & PD + Subscription 07/01/25 - 06/30/26Paid $10,896.71 ($23,540.85)
Bill 7/23/25 007079-C001339 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) Cust #C001339; Food Service May 2025Paid $17,235.10 ($40,775.95)
Bill 7/23/25 007322-C001339 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) Cust #C001339; Food Service June 2025Paid $2,174.85 ($42,950.80)
Bill 7/23/25 823095112 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) Client ID: 30050552; Vision Plan July 2025Paid $707.49 ($43,658.29)
Bill 7/23/25 071725 179123 Noel, Charles aka Charlie (ee) Reimb: Lightbulb Paid $154.96 ($43,813.25)
Bill 7/23/25 072125 179123 Noel, Charles aka Charlie (ee) Reimb: Lightbulbs and Hardware to Hang up White boardsPaid $167.69 ($43,980.94)
Bill 7/23/25 INV-00002 216557 Cordo, Daiana Paid $500.00 ($44,480.94)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9499 192331 Amazon Capital Services $41.44 ($44,439.50)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9500 136259 AT&T (#6883) $639.31 ($43,800.19)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9501 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) $639.31 ($43,160.88)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9502 187077 Brady Industries $127.46 ($43,033.42)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9503 50269 CoPower $2,744.66 ($40,288.76)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9504 216557 Cordo, Daiana $500.00 ($39,788.76)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9505 51452 East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) $2,406.35 ($37,382.41)
Bill Payment7/24/25 ACH5042 208168 Niche.com,Inc. $2,247.50 ($35,134.91)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9506 179123 Noel, Charles aka Charlie (ee) $322.65 ($34,812.26)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9507 51097 Office Depot $461.43 ($34,350.83)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9508 180900 Orkin $178.00 ($34,172.83)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9509 47928 PG&E $3,158.68 ($31,014.15)
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Bill Payment7/24/25 9510 144285 PowerSchool Group LLC $10,896.71 ($20,117.44)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9511 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) $19,409.95 ($707.49)
Bill Payment7/24/25 9512 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) $707.49 ($0.00)
Journal 7/29/25 EBIA3353 Paid $500.00 ($500.00)
Bill 7/30/25 1J1H-KMQF-K3GW 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $44.44 ($544.44)
Bill 7/30/25 1PXM-RQ4M-HF9D 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $647.83 ($1,192.27)
Bill 7/30/25 1GDM-RX3D-7MWX 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $40.75 ($1,233.02)
Bill 7/30/25 1NLT-LN1C-GJVL 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $30.66 ($1,263.68)
Bill 7/30/25 8 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center Non Public School/Agency Charges for the month of: May'25Paid $5,773.91 ($7,037.59)
Bill 7/30/25 77 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services Janitorial Service for US & LS (July 2025)Paid $18,000.00 ($25,037.59)
Bill 7/30/25 1021446 166317 The Education Team BA Only: 05/19 - 05/23/25 Paid $629.96 ($25,667.55)
Bill 7/30/25 1021445 166317 The Education Team BA Only: 05/19 - 05/23/25 Paid $862.88 ($26,530.43)
Bill 7/30/25 823286234 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) Client ID: 30050552; Vision Plan August 2025Paid $707.49 ($27,237.92)
Bill 7/30/25 9933992-2216-1 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) Cust# 00513-38904; Ops Charter July Service 2025Paid $744.02 ($27,981.94)
Bill Credit 7/30/25 INV-00002 216557 Cordo, Daiana $500.00 ($27,481.94)
Bill Payment7/30/25 ACH5043 216557 Cordo, Daiana $500.00 ($26,981.94)
Journal 7/30/25 EBIA3354 Paid $500.00 ($27,481.94)
Bill 7/31/25 073125 50991 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Group: 709549 - Group Coverage: July 2025Paid $27,041.76 ($54,523.70)
Bill Payment7/31/25 9513 192331 Amazon Capital Services $763.68 ($53,760.02)
Bill Payment7/31/25 9514 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center $5,773.91 ($47,986.11)
Bill Payment7/31/25 ACH5044 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services $18,000.00 ($29,986.11)
Bill Payment7/31/25 9515 166317 The Education Team $1,492.84 ($28,493.27)
Bill Payment7/31/25 9516 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) $707.49 ($27,785.78)
Bill Payment7/31/25 9517 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) $744.02 ($27,041.76)

AP - District Prior Year Prop Tax Adjustment ($27,401.00)
Total - AP - District Prior Year Prop Tax Adjustment $0.00 $0.00 ($27,401.00)

Total - Accounts Payable $763,849.57 $734,907.35 ($54,442.76)
Total $763,849.57 $734,907.35 ($54,442.76)
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GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

OUR TEAM 
 

Contact information for our School Team are as follows: 

 
● Central Office Phone number: 510-577-9557 

 
● Attendance/Info (Isabel Lupian– Lower, Priscila Figueroa – Upper): info@eastbayia.org 

 
● Executive Director (Miranda Thorman): miranda.thorman@eastbayia.org 

 
● Principal (William Youngtai Kim): william.kim@eastbayia.org 

 
● Assistant Principal of Academic Programing (Christine Mandilag): christine.mandilag@eastbayia.org 

 
● Dean of Culture, Lower (Ernesto Diaz): ernesto.diaz@eastbayia.org 

 
